
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

VESTTOO LTD., et al.1 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 23-11160 (MFW) 

(Jointly Administered) 

Ref. Docket No. 762 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, ANGELA CHACHOFF, hereby certify that: 

1. I am employed as a Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with their
principal office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the
age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action.

2. On February 28, 2024, I caused to be served the “Certification of Counsel Requesting Entry of
Order Confirming and Approving on a Final Basis the Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors’ Modified Second Amended Combined Disclosure Statement and Chapter 11 Plan of
Liquidation for Vesttoo Ltd. and its Debtor Affiliates,” dated February 28, 2024 [Docket No.
762], by causing true and correct copies to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed
on the annexed Exhibit A.

/s/ Angela Chachoff 
Angela Chachoff 

1 Due to the large number of debtor entities in these chapter 11 cases, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four 
digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be 
obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at https://dm.epiq11.com/vesttoo. 
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EXHIBIT A
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Vesttoo Ltd., et al. Case No. 23-11160 (MFW)

Electronic Mail Service List

FIRM Name Email
Loeb & Loeb ATTN: Daniel Besikof dbesikof@loeb.com
Young Conaway ATTN: Robert Brady rbrady@ycst.com
DLA Piper ATTN: Stuart Brown stuart.brown@us.dlapiper.com
Gellert Scali Busenkell & Brown ATTN: Michael Busenkell mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com
Securities & Exchange Commission ATTN: Andrew Calamari ocr@sec.gov
Chaffetz Lindsey LLP ATTN: Peter Chaffetz p.chaffetz@chaffetzlindsey.com
Buchalter ATTN: Shawn Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP ATTN: Anthony (Tony) Clark anthony.clark@gtlaw.com
Unknown ATTN: Meital Danber meital.danbar@gmail.com
Delaware Department of Justice - Office of the
Attorney General attorney.general@delaware.gov
Eversheds Sutherland ATTN: Nathaniel DeLoatch nathanieldeloatch@eversheds-sutherland.com
Wiggin and Dana LLP ATTN: Nathan Denning ndenning@wiggin.com
Nixon Peabody ATTN: Christopher Desiderio cdesiderio@nixonpeabody.com
Ropes Gray ATTN: Andrew Devore andrew.devore@ropesgray.com
Doshi Legal ATTN: Amish Doshi amish@doshilegal.com
Young Conaway ATTN: Kenneth Enos kenos@ycst.com
Nixon Peabody ATTN: Christopher Fong cfong@nixonpeabody.com
U.S. Trustee's Office ATTN: Timothy Fox timothy.fox@usdoj.gov
Ropes Gray ATTN: Gregg Galardi gregg.galardi@ropesgray.com
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP ATTN: Matthew B. Harvey mharvey@morrisnichols.com
McGuire Woods ATTN: Dion Hayes dhayes@mcguirewoods.com
Eversheds Sutherland ATTN: Lynn Holbert lynnholbert@eversheds-sutherland.com
Eversheds Sutherland ATTN: Peter Ivanick peterivanick@eversheds-sutherland.com
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP ATTN: Razmig Izakelian razmigizakelian@quinnemanuel.com
Aon ATTN: Seadna Kirwan seadna.kirwan@aon.com
GK Advisory ATTN: Gene Kleinhendler gene@gk-ad.com
Arkin Holdings ATTN: Danny Kleinhendler danny@arkinholdings.com
Womble Bond ATTN: Elazar Kosman elazar.kosman@wbd-us.com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP ATTN: David Kurzweil kurzweild@gtlaw.com
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP ATTN: Joseph (Joe) Larkin joseph.larkin@skadden.com
Chaffetz Lindsey LLP ATTN: Alan Lipkin a.lipkin@chaffetzlindsey.com
Aon ATTN: Russell Lippman russell.lippman@aon.com
Womble Bond ATTN: Kevin Mangan kevin.mangan@wbd-us.com
Cross & Simon ATTN: Kevin S. Mann kmann@crosslaw.com
DLA Piper ATTN: Craig Martin craig.martin@us.dlapiper.com
McGuireWoods ATTN: Aaron McCollough amccollough@mcguirewoods.com
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP ATTN: Ron Meisler ron.meisler@skadden.com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP ATTN: Dennis Meloro dennis.meloro@gtlaw.com
Internal Revenue Service ATTN: Charles Messing charles.messing@irs.gov
Internal Revenue Service ATTN: Dennis Moody dennis.moody@irs.gov
Teneo (Bermuda) Limited ATTN: Michael Morrison mike.morrison@teneo.com
Nixon Peabody ATTN: Jack Murray jmurray@nixonpeabody.com
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP ATTN: Deborah Newman deborahnewman@quinnemanuel.com
Ashby & Geddes, P.A. ATTN: Ricardo Palacio rpalacio@ashbygeddes.com
Wiggin and Dana LLP ATTN: Andrew Ritter aritter@wiggin.com
Skadden, Aarps ATTN: Alyssa Russell alyssa.russell@skadden.com
DLA Piper ATTN: Matthew Sarna matthew.sarna@us.dlapiper.com
Shibolet ATTN: Noemi Schmayer n.schmayer@shibolet.com
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP ATTN: Eric D. Schwartz eschwartz@morrisnichols.com
Chaffetz Lindsey LLP ATTN: Charles Scibetta c.scibetta@chaffetzlindsey.com
Secretary of State - Division of Revenue dosdoc_ftax@delaware.gov
Shibolet ATTN: Ofer Shapira o.shapira@shibolet.com
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP ATTN: Renita Sharma renitasharma@quinnemanuel.com
McGuire Woods ATTN: Alexandra Shipley ashipley@mcguirewoods.com
Cross & Simon ATTN: Christopher P. Simon csimon@crosslaw.com
Teneo (Bermuda) Limited ATTN: Charles Thresh charles.thresh@teneo.com
Ropes Gray ATTN: Peter Welsh peter.welsh@ropesgray.com
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP ATTN: Jonathan M. Weyand jweyand@morrisnichols.com
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